North America at large in moving away from EDI.   

CARRIED 
1 Abstention 

6.4 Motion: Borrowing Funds for Deferred Maintenance 

Motion: Moved and seconded (S. Hayward/W. Hodgins) 

BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Board of Governors agree to borrow three million 
two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($3,250,000) by way of a promissory 
note from the Province of Manitoba to support deferred maintenance and 
Brodie Building capital needs of the University. 

124 Nov24 

A motion sheet with background and rationale of the proposed borrowing 
agreement for deferred maintenance was included in the meeting package.